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In order to implement th_e provisions o_f 62D.O1 t_o 62D.30, t_h_e_ commis- 
sioner o_f health and commissioner Q‘ commerce shall enter ii Q agreementQ 
coordinated enforcement 9_f la_w_§ pertaining tg health maintenance organizations. 
:13 agreement s_hall contain procedures whereby gel; commissioner, ‘Q the 
extent resources Q available, provide technical assistance to Q: 9_t_h_er in 
those policy matters which §_a_cl_1 commissioner hag unique, ‘specialized expertise. 

Sec. 45. STUDY OF COPAYMENT RESTRICTION. @ commissioner shall solicit information from consumers, health main- 
tenance organizations, insurers, employers, gig other interested parties concern- 
ing jg impact gf restrictions on copayment discrimination based upon preexisting 
health status. The commissioner report a summary gf Q. information along @ Q analysis @ recommendation concerning E £1 E continue the 
restrictions on copayment discrimination upon preexisting health status by March 
1, 1986. 

See. 46. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 62D.10, subdivision 2; 62D.12, subdivi- gm 3 62D.22, subdivision 2; gig 62D.27, are repealed. 
Sec. 47. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_2_ i_s_ effective the day following fm_al enactment. Sections _1_'_l_ an_d 

_2_4 Q effective January L 1985. The prohibition against discrimination on@ 
basis q preexisting health status contained i_n section § i_s effective f'o_r contracts 
effective o_r1_ gr _a_fte_r_ January _1_, 1g8_5_, 

Approved April 24, 1984 

CHAPTER 465 — S.F.No. 887 
An act relating to transportation,‘ providing for the inclusion of former municipal 

state-aid streets in the county state-aid highway system; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, 
section 162.02, subdivision 1, and by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes, 1982, section 162.02, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
Subdivision 1. CREATION. There is created a county state-aid highway 

system which shall be established, located, constructed, reconstructed, 
improved, and maintained as public highways by the several counties under rules 
and regulations not inconsistent with this section made and promulgated by the 
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commissioner as hereinafter: provided i_n til chapter. The several counties are 
vested with all E rights, title, easements, and E appurtenances t-hereto 

held by or_ vested in any of the towns or municipal 
thereof subdivisions or dedicated to the public use prior to the time any such a 
road or any portion thereof o_f 3 5% is taken over by the county as a county 
state-aid highway. If a county state-aid highway is established over a center 
portion of any a street in a city having a population of over 5,000 or LIE, then 
the remaining portion of the street may be established as a municipal state-aid 
street. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 162.02, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. 1_2_. SYSTEM TO INCLUDE FORMER MUNICIPAL STATE- 
AID STREETS. Former municipal state-aid streets located in a c_ity th_at 

previo1Lsly received money from Q15 municipal state-aid street gig lg whose 
population @ below 5,000 under the 1980 federal census must be included i_n fie 
county state-aid highway system, subject t_o fie approval o_f tfi governing bodies 
of the c_ity E t_l§ county Q action taken t_>y a county board approving t_h§ 

‘ inclusion o_f a former municnfil state-aid‘ street i_n t_hg county state-aid highway 
system must ah_o include _a resolution taking Q/_e_r fie stfi Q a county highway 
under section 163.11. Llie county state-aid highway system i_s increased in extent 
by Q addition Q‘ @ mileage o_f municipal state-aid streets reverting or turned 
gig; _o t_h_e jurisdiction o_f E counties under @ subdivision. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section effective @ gay following final enactment. Section 2 

effective January 11 1984. 

Approved April 25, 1984 

‘CHAPTER 466 — S.F.No. 1365 

An act relating to crimes and criminals; specifizing the crime of theft of telecommuni- 
cations service; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 609. 52, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 609.52, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: - 

Subd. 2. ACTS CONSTITUTING THEFI‘. Whoever does any of the 
following commits theft and may be sentenced as provided in subdivision 3: 
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